Listed on : 08.10.2014 Before Court No. 6 Item No. 27

SECTION:XIV IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTON

## PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) No. 25847/2014

M/s. Shri Nath Cargo Private Limited VERSUS

Petitioner

M/s. Prag Sarees,

Respondent

## OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Order dated 17.04.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in RSA No. 79/2014 with application for condonation of delay in refiling the SLP (barred by time by 28 days and the same has been condoned vide Additional Registrar (1B) order dated 15.09.2014. Accordingly, the matter has been registered.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 24th DAY OF SEPTEMBER, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

Mr. Rajender Prasad Gupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/Avi