Petitioner(s)

www.ecourtsindia.com

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25847/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 17/04/2014 in RSA No. 79/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At N. Delhi) www.ecourtsindia.com M/S SHRI NATH CARGO PVT. LTD VERSUS M/S PARAG SAREES Respondent(s) (with interim relief and office report) Date: 08/10/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today. CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.K. Srivastva, Adv. Mr. Rajender Prasad, AOR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

COURT NO.6

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

No ground for interference is made out in exercise of our jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) Court Master Signature Not Verified

(Phoolan Wati Arora) Assistant Registrar

Digitally signed by Parveen Kumar Chawla Date: 2014.10.09 16:26:08 IST

Reason: